PREMIUM DINING

Exclusively for those with Private Box seats, order from the BAR for delivery to
your seat before the movie. Please order a minimum of 20 minutes prior to the
session start time.

$55 per person

Enjoy a chef-prepared dining experience, expertly designed to complement your
IMAX Sydney Private Box experience. Dine your way choosing from the available
selections, sure to satisfy your taste buds during any movie. Enjoy the added
benefit of delivery to your seat prior to the start of the feature film.

Select one item from each category (2 items total)
STARTER

Four cheese arancini, roasted garlic aioli

Crispy salt & pepper squid, chili mayo

Sea salted edamame

MAIN

Angus beef cheeseburger

Southern fried chicken & slaw burger
Cauliflower burger

Steamed prawn hargow,
spicy ponzu & shallot

Southern Fried chicken, chipotle mayo

Included with every premium dining experience

+ Smashed guacamole, chili, mint, lime & white corn tortillas
+ French fries

+ Baked new york cheesecake

+ Triple cream brie, hank’s fig & ginger jam, lavosh & dried fruit

Menu items contain wheat, milk, egg, fish, shellfish, soy, peanut & tree nuts. Removing an ingredient may
not eliminate its presence. Please inform a member of our team when placing your order if you have a
food allergy or intolerance.



DRINKS

All drinks can be taken into the cinema

Beer & Cider
Asahi 330m| bottle

Corona 355ml bottle

Peroni 330ml bottle

Somersby Apple Cider 375ml can
James Squire 150 Lashes 355ml can
Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 330ml bottle
Heineken 330ml bottle

Cascade Premium Light 375ml can
Carlton Dry 375ml can

Peroni Nastro Azzuro 0.0 330ml bottle

Spirits
Spirit selection from

Ready to drink Cocktails
Archie Rose espresso martini

Tommy’s margarita
Aperol spritz

Non-alcoholic drinks

Espresso coffee by Vittoria
skim, soy, almond & decaf available

LMDT tea
Mount Franklin still water
Mount Franklin sparkling water

Coke / Coke Zero / Vanilla Coke
Sprite / Fanta Orange

11

11

1
10.50
10.50
1

1
8.50
10.00
7.00

10.00

14.50
14.50
12.50

5.00
+0.60

4.50
6.00
6.00

6.00



DRINKS

All drinks can be taken into the cinema

White Wine
Zilzie BTW chardonnay, Murray Darling

Yealands “Petal & Stem” sauvignon blanc,
Marlborough, NZ

Mount Langi Ghiran Billi Billi pinot gris,
Grampians, VIC

Ross Hill Maya chardonnay, Orange, NSW

Red Wine
Zilzie BTW shiraz, Murray Darling
Santa Ana malbec, Mendoza, Argentina

Underground pinot noir,
Mornington Peninsula, VIC

Torbreck “Woodcutters” shiraz,
Barossa Valley, SA

Rosé

Domaine de L'Here ‘La Galope’ rosé,
Gascony, France

Sparkling & Champagne
Zilzie BTW sparkling, Murray Darling
Bella Luna prosecco, Central Victoria

Perrier-Jouet ‘Grand Brut’, Epernay,
Champagne, France, NV

Glass

1
12

15

17

11

13
16

18

15

12
13

Large Glass

16
18

20

22

16

19
22

24

21

Bottle

46
52

56

63

46
54
58

69

56

S50
54
140



MENU

Curated Ready To Go Boxes

Curated for two, ready to enjoy in the cinema

Mezze 45
Martini olives, house dips & falafels, crudités, freshly baked

sourdough, local cheese, crackers

Cheese 45
4 local cheeses, muscatels, spiced fig paste, crackers, lavosh,

dried fruit

Dine-In

Designed to eat in the bar before your movie. To ensure you don't miss any of the
on-screen action, please order your food items at the bar with a minimum of 20
minutes prior to the session.

French fries, chicken salt, aioli 9
Four cheese arancini, roasted garlic aioli, parmesan 18
Secret fried chicken, chipotle maple, ranch 22
Margherita pizza 12", san marzano tomato, fior di latte, parmesan 24
Pepperoni pizza 12", spicy Italian salami, fior di latte 24
Guacamole, lime, chilli, coriander, mint, edamame, 16
white corn tortillas

Hummus, crispy chick peas, dukkha, pomegranate, 16
white corn tortillas

Crispy salt & pepper squid, garlic, chilli, shallots, sriracha mayo 24
Wagyu cheeseburger, brioche, bacon, smoked provolone cheese, 19
house sauce & mcclure’s pickles

Crispy chicken burger, our secret fried chicken, slaw, 19
cheese, chipotle spicy mayo, smoky bbq glaze

Rangers valley steak sandwich, beetroot relish, onion jam, 20

rocket, tomato, swiss cheese, aioli, soudough

<) Express take away available. Please order and collect from the bar.

Menu items contain wheat, milk, egg, fish, shellfish, soy, peanut & tree nuts. Removing an ingredient may
not eliminate its presence. Please inform a member of our team when placing your order if you have a

food allergy or intolerance.



