PREMIUM DINING

Exclusively for those with Private Box seats, order from the BAR for delivery to your seat before the movie. Please order a minimum of 20 minutes prior to the session start time.

\$55 per person

Enjoy a chef-prepared dining experience, expertly designed to complement your IMAX Sydney Private Box experience. Dine your way choosing from the available selections, sure to satisfy your taste buds during any movie. Enjoy the added benefit of delivery to your seat prior to the start of the feature film.

Select one item from each category (2 items total)

STARTER

Four cheese arancini, roasted garlic aioli

Crispy salt & pepper squid, chili mayo

Sea salted edamame

MAIN

Angus beef cheeseburger

Southern fried chicken & slaw burger

Cauliflower burger

Steamed prawn hargow, spicy ponzu & shallot

Southern Fried chicken, chipotle mayo

Included with every premium dining experience

- + Smashed guacamole, chili, mint, lime & white corn tortillas
- + French fries
- + Baked new york cheesecake
- + Triple cream brie, hank's fig & ginger jam, lavosh & dried fruit

Menu items contain wheat, milk, egg, fish, shellfish, soy, peanut & tree nuts. Removing an ingredient may not eliminate its presence. Please inform a member of our team when placing your order if you have a food allergy or intolerance.

DRINKS

All drinks can be taken into the cinema

Beer & Cider	
Asahi 330ml bottle	11
Corona 355ml bottle	11
Peroni 330ml bottle	11
Somersby Apple Cider 375ml can	10.50
James Squire 150 Lashes 355ml can	10.50
Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 330ml bottle	11
Heineken 330ml bottle	11
Cascade Premium Light 375ml can	8.50
Carlton Dry 375ml can	10.00
Peroni Nastro Azzuro 0.0 330ml bottle	7.00
Spirits	
Spirit selection from	10.00
Ready to drink Cocktails	
Archie Rose espresso martini	14.50
Tommy's margarita	14.50
Aperol spritz	12.50
Non-alcoholic drinks	
Espresso coffee by Vittoria skim, soy, almond & decaf available	5.00 + 0.60
LMDT tea	4.50
Mount Franklin still water	6.00
Mount Franklin sparkling water	6.00
Coke / Coke Zero / Vanilla Coke Sprite / Fanta Orange	6.00

DRINKS

All drinks can be taken into the cinema

White Wine	Glass	Large Glass	Bottle
Zilzie BTW chardonnay, Murray Darling	11	16	46
Yealands "Petal & Stem" sauvignon blanc, Marlborough, NZ	12	18	52
Mount Langi Ghiran Billi Billi pinot gris, Grampians, VIC	15	20	56
Ross Hill Maya chardonnay, Orange, NSW	17	22	63
Red Wine			
Zilzie BTW shiraz, Murray Darling	11	16	46
Santa Ana malbec, Mendoza, Argentina	13	19	54
Underground pinot noir, Mornington Peninsula, VIC	16	22	58
Torbreck "Woodcutters" shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA	18	24	69
Rosé			
Domaine de L'Here 'La Galope' rosé, Gascony, France	15	21	56
Sparkling & Champagne			
Zilzie BTW sparkling, Murray Darling	12		50
Bella Luna prosecco, Central Victoria	13		54
Perrier-Jouet 'Grand Brut', Epernay, Champagne, France, NV			140

MENU

Curated Ready To Go Boxes

Curated for two, ready to enjoy in the cinema

Mezze	45
Martini olives, house dips & falafels, crudités, freshly baked sourdough, local cheese, crackers	
Cheese	45
4 local cheeses, muscatels, spiced fig paste, crackers, lavosh,	
dried fruit	

Dine-In

Designed to eat in the bar before your movie. To ensure you don't miss any of the on-screen action, please order your food items at the bar with a minimum of 20 minutes prior to the session.

French fries, chicken salt, aioli	9	Ð
Four cheese arancini, roasted garlic aioli, parmesan	18	-Ö
Secret fried chicken, chipotle maple, ranch	22	÷
Margherita pizza 12", san marzano tomato, fior di latte, parmesan	24	÷
Pepperoni pizza 12", spicy Italian salami, fior di latte	24	÷
Guacamole, lime, chilli, coriander, mint, edamame, white corn tortillas	16	
Hummus, crispy chick peas, dukkha, pomegranate, white corn tortillas	16	
Crispy salt & pepper squid, garlic, chilli, shallots, sriracha mayo	24	
Wagyu cheeseburger, brioche, bacon, smoked provolone cheese, house sauce & mcclure's pickles	19	
Crispy chicken burger, our secret fried chicken, slaw, cheese, chipotle spicy mayo, smoky bbq glaze	19	
Rangers valley steak sandwich, beetroot relish, onion jam, rocket, tomato, swiss cheese, aioli, soudough	20	

-⊘ Express take away available. Please order and collect from the bar.

Menu items contain wheat, milk, egg, fish, shellfish, soy, peanut & tree nuts. Removing an ingredient may not eliminate its presence. Please inform a member of our team when placing your order if you have a food allergy or intolerance.